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BORIVLI TULSIBAUG C0-0p, HoUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Registration No : Bom / HSG /7 3079/71

i lot No. 17-A, T.P.S. No. 1, Ramda

3 s Sutrale Mar d
Borivli (West), Mumbai g, Off Chandavarkar Road,

-400 092. Tel. 1022 - 65271586
130 gup 20ty

Date :
To, '
e /M Vi A oo ot Navary o MNorme :
Borivali Tulsibaug CO-op. Housing Society Ltdy., Af 7

Ramdas Sutrale Marg, Borivali (W),
) Mumbai - 400092.
Dear,

We are pleased to hand over you the followings for your records in the matter of
redevelopment of our Society. )

1) Flatallotment letter on Rs.100/= stamp paper from the Society.
2) Copy of declaration from member.

3) Xerox of Irrevocable Consent Letter from member on Rs.100/= stamp paper.
4) Xerox of redevelopment agreement dated 28/05/2007.

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.

’Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For BORIVALI TULSIBAUG CO-OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

/
.

SECRETARY

' Encl.: ag above

{
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Co L INDIA STAMPDUTY MAHARASHTRA
BORIVLI TULSIBQI{’GNCO. OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
€gd. No. : BOM / HSG / 3079 /71
Plot No.- I7A, T.P.S. No'.-l., Ramdas Sutrale Marg, Off Chandavarkar Road.
Borivli (West). Mumbai- 400 092.
e 1310 JUL 457
¢ ALLOTMENT LETTER

This is to certify that Mr/Mrs./Ms. VISHWANATH NARAYAN MANE is(was)
holding Flat No.-A-09 on SECOND floor admeasuring about 444 sq.ft. Carpet Area
in Old Building- A known as “BORIVALI TULSIBAUG CO-OP. HSG. SOC.

LTD." at the above address has been allotted Flat No.-704 _admeasuring about 393

sq.fi. Carpet Area on SEVENTH floor in Residential Wing of the New Building

under construction as per Development Agreement dated 28/05 2007 and Consent

Terms dated 23/10/2008 passed by Justice Dr. Chandrachud in Seit No. - 3262 07

Yours Sincerely,

For, Borivali Tulsibaug CHS Ltd. I Accept
3!
\ > ) \"’,
A N Y
Chairman Secnlglhr_\’ M € MEMBER Member

A
For, MAYFAIR

wvelopﬂ)



Date_88)¢ 222 9

From: )
Shri/Smt. ,\//.SHN AN #mﬂ"‘/ PIAN =
FlatNo.-_ A -

Borivli Tulsibaug Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd.,
Ramdas Sutrale Marg,

Off Chandravarkar Road
Borivali (West),
Mumbai -400092,

To:

The Secretary, x

Borivli Tulsibaug Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.,
Plot No. 17-A, T.P.S. Nol,

Ramdas Sutrale Marg,

Off Chandravarkar Road

Borivali (West), Mumbai 400092

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Handing over vacant and peaceful possession of my flat for
' demolition and redevelopment.

I/'We rjr LGSHWQNATH Apgayan MAne  owner of Flat No.-_ A -5 situated
in Borivali Tulsibaug Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltc. do hereby declare that, 1 have received
this day Cheque No.-oi1ye0045 dated dojof]2we for Rs. 69245/ as
tRent for first six months from M/S. MAYFAIR HOUSING PVT. LTD. fEor
alternate accommadation w.e.f from 1 February-2009-_alongwith 5 post dated
cheques of Rs. )7t y|— each.

In view of the above, | hereby hand over to the society the vacant &—peacetidand
beaceful possession of my said Flat No.- A—9 situated in Borivali Tulsibaug
Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., along with the keys of my Flat. The flat may be handed over
o the Developer for demolition and re-development of buildings as per the terms &
conditions of the Development Agreement dated 28/05/2007 and Consent Terms and
Order dated 23/10/2008 passed by High Court Judge Dr. D.Y. Chandrachud in suit
-, - 3262/07.

S'gnatureh ,

Contact No.-
New Address:-

Borivaly/ Mumbaj



e_cglozlrv?

WH RAYAr DPIALME
F——lisibaug Co-op. Housing Society Ltd., A —S
o, 17-A, TP.S. Not, 7
das SUtf@'e Marg,

"Chandravarkar Road

Priv ali (\Nest), Mumbai 400092

:; 4ir Housing Private Limited
01-403 Prime Plaza,

8IAS.V. Road,
santacruz (West)

Jumbai 400054

Dear Sirs,

gub: Redevelopment of cur Building on Plot of Land Bearing City
Survey No. 534, 534/1-5, F.P. No.-65. TPS-1, Ramdas Sutrale
Marg, Borivali West, Mumbai-400 092.

Ref: Development Agreement executed dated- 28.05.2007

Consent Terms Executed dated- 23.10.2008
R -950i6/ -
With regard to the above, you have glready given us a sum of Rs .......... ./“by

cheque N0O.@.R35.7.2.2.

adjusted against hardship allowance as per minutes dated 12.12.2007.This

Compensation towards rent was to be given by you as and when the project

members of the Society as it was agreed between Managing

" committee of our society and yourself that the rent for ...... Months would be borne
est of the amount would be treated as an advance without Interest .

begins to all the

by you and the r

Al the differences between a few members of the society, the Society and the

Developers have been resolve 1 and consent terms were tiled before the High Court
the Honourable High court ;you

on 23.10.2008. As per the Consent Terms filed in
in 15 days of the receipt

are required to give us the compensation towards rent with
of the 10D ie 37/01/2009 the date of receiving 10D.

-




The plans for the redevelopment of the society are to be amended wherein the lay
out of my/our new flat and the carpet area of my/our new flat remains. But the

basement that was proposed for the parking has now been provided in the second

podium. A copy of the amended Plan by which the building will now be constructed

has been seen , accepted and approved by me /us in the E. G . B meeting held on
27" January , 2009,

IWe are given to understand about the above subject tat the 10D has been

obtained on 31/01/2009 and the amended sanctioned plans as required under the

Consent Terms shall be ready by 15" MARCH-09. It is our request to release us

the rent for alternate accemmodation from 1%' February 2009 onwards, as also

increase the rent compensation from Rs.22/- to Rs.26/- per square feet on existing

carpet area. I\We also understand that my/our request of providing starting rent

from 0157 -FEB-2009 ag per the rate as mentioned above has been accepted by
you,

If you are agreeable to this, |/\We request you to confirm on the duplicate of this

letter and send the same to us with the cheques of rent of 6 months amcounting to

¢ 2& oNDgrds
Rs. 69.26 H./,— as_also post dated cheques (PCCs) dated 1% August 2009hfor the

rental of 5 months amounting to Rs. ! ] <ty ).

l/we are certain tha' the rent will he continued to be paid till I/we get the possessicn
of my/ our new flats as per Development Agreement.

This understanding will be considered as the altered arrangements/ amendments to

the Development Agreement and the Consent Terms as mutually agreed upon and

no one party will challenge on the issue. All other terms and conditions of the
Development Agreement and Consent Terms shall remain the same.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

We confirm to the abave

S

Mayfair Housfha Private 'ﬂi}‘@ited

i’

/ f

! a A < x ) )

b = =Y ;,‘,

b | )
é U ;

We 7

confirm N, ¥

~

L

Tulsibaug Co-operative Housing Society Limited

g N Vo

Chairman Secretary M.C.Member




pate 1 2/02])20g

From. N
:jmT'vr I 'brs%d% A/O’Lm/o/m Maan o
Borivlt Tulsibaug Co-op. Housin Sociely |

Plot No. 17-A, T.P.S No1_ —-=20ciely ltd, 1 ,,:)
Ramdas Sutrale Marg,

off Chandravarkar Road

Borivali (West), Mumbaij 400092

To:

Mayfair Housing Private Limited
401-403 Prime Plaza,

38/A S.V. Road

Santacruz (West)

Mumbai 400054

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Redevelopment of our Building on Plot of Land Bearing City

Survey No. 534, 534/1-5, F.p. No.-65. TPS-1, Ramdas Sutrale
Marq, Borivali West, Mumbai-400 092.

Ref: Development Agreement executed dated- 28.05.2007
Consent Terms Executed dated- 23.10.2008

On_the basis of the members receiving the rent as
enhanced ccmpensation of Rs 26 /- ber square feet from 01/02/2009 and as All the

differences between a few members of the society, the Society and the Developers

have been resolved and consent terms were filed before the High Court on

23.10.2008. and as per the development agreement you are suppose to give us

30% as Hardship allowance , on vacating of my/o'r premises .

|/ We offer you as follows.

The hardship allowance of Rs.%.s.% 15 .to be paid by you against my/our vacating
he premises, out of which I/we have already received Rs.—7.5.27¢)~ Now an

mount of Rs.

oo /2. is balance towards hardship allowance. We agree that
\ 25% of the tota):fZic,)Znt/ of hardship allowance due to us will be paid up-front i.e. on
" vacating my/our premises and rest of the amount shall be paid to me/us by PDCs
, dated 1®t JUNE 2009 after deducting the amount already received | after adjusting
Mutually by way of compensation and adding agreed rent @22/~ per month on

l eXiSfing carpet are as mutually agreed \B/



l/iwe shall co-operate in futyre to the best of

my/our ability \n =' the aspects as and
when required in the redeve

lopment Project and expect the sz-e from you. I

If you are agreeable to this, I/We request You to confirm or. the duplicate of this l

letter and send the same to us with the cheques of rent of 6 montas amognnﬂggaééo
Bséij:" -Zas also Post dated cheques (PDCs)_dated 1% August 2009nfor the -

rental cf 5§ months amountirg to Rs...?.?ﬁn’.!-{j_g

l/we are certain that the rent will be continued to be paid till Iwe get the possession

of my/ our new flats as per Development Agreement,

This understanding will be considered as the altered arrangemants/ amendments to

the Development Agreement and the Consent Terms as mutually agreed upon and

no _one party will challenge on the issue. All other terms and conditions of the
Development Adgreement and Consent Terms shall remain the sarne.

KQQQ;LUM/\ Q CL»QQUW %u, 2 . ‘7(353’2?/”.,

hanki .
Thanking you (Serv% 2o g‘ew_ Teue Mo g onlly
§ . Chege N 0164268 Aolid /4 02109 Crwto iy
ours sincerely, -

beuh(]qL 15*‘2 % 20Y K z

L 3 (—?L«QLZIA.AP CO')K,}?QM/,GJ%
\ UJLU "

Member

We confirm to the above

Mayfair Housing Private Limited

Y
4, 7 “A_ Dﬂ'\
!I w ." .»*‘\\‘
or }» TR *];
We confirm*~ . %
\‘,;\\ "‘7 o
e

~ e

Tuisibaug Co-operative Housing Society Limited

ol * |
dh N\ D
Secretary

Chairman M.C.Member
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C.H.S. Ltd” to the Proposal of Mayfair Housing AL iR DEVeldpetsyforTae
Redevelopment of the Property of the Society in view of the Development

Agreement [;aéedﬁ%%éo'fnagd Consent Terms and Order Dated 23" October
2008 Passed By High Court Judge Dr. D.Y. Ch i it No. 3262 Of
2007 filed In The Hon'ble High Court Mumbai andrachud in Splt No. 3

To,

Borivali Tulsibaug CHS. Ltd
Plot No 17 A,

Ramdas Sutrale Marg,

Off Chandavarkar Road,
Borivali (West)

Mumbai - 400 092.

Mayfair Housing Pvt. Ltd.

1- MAYFAIR MERIDIAN,
Ceaser Road, Off- S.V. Road,
Andheri West

Mumbai — 400 058.

Sub: The Re-Development of the property of the society pursuant to the
Development Agreement dated 28/05/07 and the Consent Terms and
Order dated 23/10/2008 passed by High Court Judge DR. D.Y.
CHANDRACHUD in Suit No. 3262 of 2007 filed in the Hon'ble High Court

Mumpai approved by the Society with the Developers namely Mayfair
Housing Private Limited.

1. | /We Vishwanath Narayan Mane a member of “Borivali Tulsibaug Co-op.
Hsg. Soc. Ltd.” (Hereinafter referred to as “the Society” holding the Flat
no. A/9 on the Second Floor of the A building of the society hereby give
my /our irrevocable consent and undertake to abide by the consent terms
and order dated 23/10/08 passed by High Court Judge Dr. D.Y.
Chandrachud in suit No. 3262/07 and the said Development Agreemerit
executed dated 28/05/2007 with MAYFAIR HOUSING PRIVATE
LIMITED., in respect of the Redevelopment of the society’'s building by
demolishing of the existing buildings.

2. I/We have minutely and carefully perused and scrutinized and after
understanding all the terms and conditions of the Development Agreement
dated 28/05/07,and the said consent terms dated 23.10.2008 which now
form part of the Development Agreement to which I/We are the signatcry,
do hereby accord my/our irrevocable consent and approve the said
Agreement for Redevelopment of the-Society along with the said consent
terms, and |/We have no objection of any nature whatsoever if the said
Development Agreement along with the said consent terms are
implemented/ acted upon.

3. IMVe further irrevocably undertake to vacate my/our existing flat and
handover the vacant and peaceful possession to the Developer, more
particularly mentioned in the various terms and conditions of the said
Consent Terms and the said Development Agreement. | /We further
hereby consent that this irrevocable consent will be binding upon me/us as
well as my/our heirs and legal representatives.

4. |/We also hereby agree with the Resolution passed in Special General
Body Meeting held on 19.10.2008 with regard to modification of the said
Development Agreement as per the said Consent Terms in which

U




additional area over existing carpet area as per Exhibit B of the said
consent term have been duly accepted and I/We abide by the same.

I/We consent to accord herewith my/our approval to the delegation of the
necessary powers and authorities to Mr. R.N. Oza the Chairman, Mr. J.D.
Chavan the Secretary, and to one of the managing committee member of
the society to take all necessary actions and sign all required documents
on behalf of the Society for effective redevelopment of the property of the

Society in accordance with the terms and conditions of the said
Development Agreement and the said consent terms.

I/We undertake to take all required action and sign and execute all
relevant documents which | /We may be required and/ or called upon or
directed by the Developer/ Society to take and / or execute at the cost of
the Developers to facilitate/ supplement the process of redevelopment of

the property of the Society as envisaged under the said Development
Agreement/Consent Te(ms and said Power of Attorney.

I/\We also hereby authorize the Managing Committee / the Developers to
accept and carry out such modifications in the Development Plans
attached to the said Development Agreement and subsequently amended
as per the said Consent Terms, which may be required to.be approved by
MCGM provided such modifications do not in any manner alter/modify the
Carpet area of my new flat as agreed upon by the Developer as per

Exhibit-B of the said consent term and Amenities pertaining to my / our
new flat as per the Development Agreement.

L |
(SignMember)

Name Vishwanath Narayan Mane -
Flat No. A/9

L
Dated this 2 '/yday of Marel 2009




): 9000 0048 8526

- Number (CA no-
e B NARAYAN MANE .

YO
VISHWANATH U CANREACHOUTTO U AT: __—
5 TOLL FREE NO-: 18002095161 @‘@ T
- 4 BORIVALI TULSIBAUG CHS LTp WHAT. e s .y
. FLTNO-904, ) SAPP: 7045116237
ress : FLTID L UDAVARKAR ROAD, RAMDAS SUTRAL N TATA
OigG NR HDFC BANK, BORIVALI (W), MUMBA| CASE OF FIRE/ ACCIDENT: 022 2577 4399 ER g
? 2‘000 92 EMAIL: Customercare@tatapower.com TATA POW
: WEBSITE: customerportal.tatapawer.com L|ghtlng up Lives! g
i £
B el 5] 2
pile No 9 TheT , -
7 . AB,**HA5M € Tata Fower Company Ltd., Commercial Department, i
N No Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013 3
] _ Bill Month: JAN-202 e 3
gular Bill 4 Bill Period: 17.12.2023 to 16.01.2024] [Bill Date: 18.01.2024 g
- Metered Units - g
L : EBPP 130028 33 S + 604 ;Discount Date :25.01.2024 ,Tari Category : LT | (B) <
; . 93378 nits . LLT- IAL g
‘No. 53¢ 15 Sunol , 846 EDue Date $08.02.2024 | LIHRESIVEST
% O .
- . . G10616 L pply Zone : North Nz01 ESuppIy Date  :20.04.2013 |MRU : W1217208 8
g IS . 1 o
ter status 10K 'N patch Zone - North NZ01 E iConsumer : Welcome §
Nxt, A . 1
Mitr. Rdg. Dt. : 16.02.2024 (Tent,)’! "Type Of Supply :1PHASELT s
T ————————— ot
Current Btlll Net Otheg 9Charges Past Dues Total Amount Before | E
Amogg - 4 s. 69.00 + Rs. 6,276.00 - Due Date™ | &
Rs. 6,496. Rs. 12,841.00 >
2
3 g
Amount By Amount After Due Security Deposit Security Deposit Due | §
Discount Date Date Available Rs. 9,110.00 3
Rs. 12,786.00 Rs. 12,922.00 Rs. 210.00 ;
- 2
= - : . a
*Due date is applicable for current bill only. Past dues are payable immediately. )
For Advertisement enquiries please contact M/S. "GAJANAN IMAGING PRINT SOLUTIONS™ email: gajananimagingprints@gmail.com ¥
: Y
‘ ; (IS0 14001:2015)
. Y 11111y ‘ iy i1 : ; _ ISO 9001:2015
;%)5)81 i .’ndl i L K .“ | .h 1 1 Y § lJ ) i iReg) fcs‘r No. 27AG)ZPT9968K1ZR) ‘f;
AR % Offset / Designing / Variable Data Printing Solutions ‘;
i . : * Supply of Re. manufacture MICR Toner Cartridge 2
. % Supply Compatibla Toner Cartridge %
* Costto the per pages printer g
* Colour & Black/White Rental Printer ;
Contact : 022 - 3525 3164 B
“"our nearest offline payment centres:Customer Relations Centre (MON TO SAT: 9:00 TO 17:00 HRS & LUNCH: 14:00 TO14:30 HRS; 2ND & 4TH SATURDAY: 9:00 TO 13:00 HRS) )
3orivali Housing Colony, Dutta Pada Road Near Magathane Bus Depot, Borivali (E) Mumbai 400066.
J
' MESSAGE TO CONSUMER : i
At Tata Power, we have an enduring commitment to caring for the cnviror}m_cnl. :]‘hrough ! N wwn/
dur campaign #DuniyaApneHawale, we seek to inspire a profound appreciation for our
dlanet, emphasizing that even the smallest gestures can contribute to its well-being, ‘ Nilesh Kane -
ind that #SustainablelsAttainable. Scan the QR code to watch the film now. , Chief - Distribution
] (Mumba Operations] )
e RTGS/NEFT Datails: Bank Name : Kotak Mahindra Bank Limded PIICH24012008 ! ,P/$
@ Account No: TRCLEXXXXXXXXXXXX (here ooy denotes 12 digit consumer nol, NZ/W1217208/10B/214/0000
_______ IFSC Code: KKRKODOUSSS, Account Type: Current Accownt T 3
THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED \
Consumer Name: VISHWANATH NARAYAN MANE . Consumer No: 9000 0048 8526 I
=
N — =
["Bill No. 793378130028 | Bill Date +18.01.2024 | Bill Amount Rs.12,841.00 z
{ Cheque No. ; Discount Date :25.01.2024 |Amtby DiscDt. :Rs.12,786.00 ;
L R l .
| Cheque Date : i Due Date : 08.02.2024 |Amt After Due Dt. : Rs.12,922.00 2

MMt SNoUl bs Trade by crossad cNeque/DO i fav W T
o FAROOARRATEO 1 |
Son Payments, write CA no & break-up of amount on back side of cheque. {

issue postdated or outstationcheques. Pls attach payment slip(s).
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| 15 Tulsi
ulsi B .

| Borivall I?: s Cooperative Housing Soci imi
; No. 17-A, T.P.S. No 1grl<5tered No-: Bowy HSG/3079/71 ety Limited
H t No. 17-A, 1.F.o. -1,
Plo amdas Sutrale Marg, Off. Chandlavatkar L o
/ % rLane, Borivali (W)
; Maintenance Invoice

. Q3/2324
ice No: 145 / 23 Date: 12/12/2023
riod: Oct 23 t0 pec ‘

0-904

z:rrl:lber: M. vishwanath M. Mane
__——-—-——————
Sciio Partici 2 Amount(Rs)
- General Maintenance Charges

1 595 sq.ﬁ'_ XRs. 1x3 MOnthS) 1,785.00
—|Car & Scooter Parking Charges

2 (Car1Rs.0X 0 months + Car 2 Rs.0 xOMonths . Car3 Rs.0 x 0 months +

scooterl Rs.0x0 Months + Scooter 2 Rs.0x 0 Months +Scooter3 R 0xOmonths)

- Non-Occupancy Charges

3 (Rs.0X 0 Months)
o Total 1,785.00
1 words: Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Five Only.)
| &EO ) ) Bank Details:-
n behalf of Borivali TulsiBaug CHSL Bank :Saraswat Bank (Borivali W)

Account no- 027200105268376
Type :Saving Account
IFSC Code- SRCB0000027

[Chairman / Secretary / Treasurer)
Note:
1.Payment should be made by 31/12/2023 otherwise Interest@ 18%p.a. will be charged as Per the Society Bye Laws.

2.Any discrepancy in the invoice should be intimated in writing at the society office within 7 days from the date of the

invoice shall deemed to be correct & in order.
3.All Cheques should be made in the favour of “Borivali Tulsi Baug Co-OperativeHousing Society Limited” Payable at

Mumbai only

Receipt

of Flat no
bank against bill no.

Received with thanks from

vide cheque no.
Dated of Rupees

of

Received on behalf of Borivali Tulsibaug CHSL

{Chairman, Secretary, treasurer)

Note: This recepit shall be valid subject to realisation of cheque

|| @
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" BORIVALI TULSIBAUG CO.-0P, HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Registration No. : gopm /HSG /3079771

|

Plot No. 17-A, TP.S No 1, Ramdas

Sutr
Borivall (West). Mumbai . ale Marg, Off Chandavarkar Road,

400 092 Tel - 022 - 2890 6598

* List of payment from 01-04-2022 to 31.03.2023
i ”sjﬁf'.‘iﬂ" g?gg&%%%ﬁ& Isthall | 2nd Half | Total
D rcosutssonssnpty—— o | el 22002
) 4 i 542
*”_:I/E‘Ei s O%W 4.653 4,653 9,306
—3 401 |RC09006500900015 | 2771 4,771 9,542
5402 RC 0906500900016 1653 76531 9,306
—5__|403 __|RC09006500000017 32 37 64
—7 1404 [RC09006500900018 | 4,577 2577 9,154
—3 1501 RC 09006500900019 5,010 5,010 10,020
502 RC 09006500900020 4,972 4,972 9,944
503 RC 09006500900021 34 34 68
504 RC (9006500900022 4,806 4,306 9,612 |
601 RC 09006500900023 5,010 5,010 | 10,020
602 RC 09006500900024 4,972 4,972 9,944 |
1603 RC (9006500900025 34 34 68 |
|604 RC 09006500900026 4,806 4,806 | 9,612
- {701 RC 09006500900027 5,010 5,010 10,020 |
1702 RC 09006500900028 4,972 4,972 9,914
704 RC 09006500900029 4,806 2,806 | 9,612
ls01 RC 09006500900030 5,010 5010 | 10,020
802 RC 09006500900031 4,972 4,372 9,944
803 RC D9006500900032 34 34| 68
1804 RC 09006500900033 2,806 1806 | 8612
901 RC 09006500900034 5,010 5010 | 10020
302 RC 09006500900035 4,972 49721 99
1903 RC 09006500900036 34 ) 68 %
Tooa— dg0W0037 4,806 4,800 ‘ ‘J,U?L:’_;
loo1 |RC 0900650900038 2510 =00 10,
1002 JRC 09006500900039 1972 1972 | 950 |
o003 [RC 0900650090004 GTals A
- 1004 RC ngl 4,800 4.806 9,612
: 2 5,248 5248 | 10,496
L 31 1101 [RC 090065009000 . ——
> e 6,530 6,530 | 13,060
{1102 ik agowl 5,182 5,182 | 10,364
41103 |RC OW 5034 ;03:1 10,068
1"53....*.___1047 W@% 5,248 A | 10456
1201 [Rc 09006500900046 : : ‘
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ULL OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

T,
. hrl Nayarl A Shal') fol—

C.A. to Borivali Tulsiba Mayfair Hsg.Pvt.Lid.,

ug C.H.S. Ltd. (Owner)

Sub : OP:rr;llssxon to occupy the completed bldg.
p p ot bearmg C.T.S.Nos. 534, 534/1to 5
of Village Borivalij F.P.No.65, TPS - I situated
at Borivali (W), Mumbai.

Ref :- Your Architect’s letter No.V/540/2011
Dtd. 16.08.2011.

g e

The balance development work of Residential Wing -
Ground (Pt.) + Stilt (Pt.) + 1st (Podium) + 2nd (Stilt) + 3rd to 16t + |
17th (Pt.) upper floors on plot bearing CTS No. 534, 534/1 to 5
of village Borivali, F.P.No.65, T.P.S. I situated at Borivali (West),
Mumbai completed under the supervision of Shri R.P.Hingoo,
Lic. Architect having Lic. No.CA/84/8385 Shri A.S. Mohile Lic.
Structural Engineer having Lic. No. STR/M-82 and Lic. Site
Supervisor, Shri Hemant M. Shah having Lic. No.S/351/SS-],
may be occupied on the following conditions:-

1) That the certificates under Section 270-A of B.M.C. Act shall
be obtained from A.E.W.W. 'R/Central'’ Ward and a certified
copy of the same shall be submitted to this office.

2) That all the conditions laid down in this letter of permission
shall be complied with within one year so at to claim the

deposits which otherwise will be forfeited.
A set of certified completion plan is returned herewith.
Yours faithfully,
gt

Exe. Eng.(Bldg.Prop.) W.S. ‘R’ Ward

|| &
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BORIVLI TULSIBAL
| ReglstraAtll:nG NE,O;SP' HOUSING SOCIETY LTD
' Bom ’

PlotNo. 17-A, TPS. No, 1, /HSG 307%/74
Borivii (West), Mump 988 Sulrale Marg

mbaj . 0
400 092 Tel, : 022"_%1"2'}’01?85:!(« Road,

Date: _Zof 10l 1/

Dear Member Shri/Sart V &
'x-_ﬁ\t W
e e MW—

Subj.: Possession of your Flag N
) h 0'\1011‘

You have been adioued tg
at No-huﬁ_‘_ an “oor h‘0 q’&
We are very much
. pleased (g ;
Certificate bearine 1 10 inform yo .
g NO.-C“u,\_msBIBP);WQ!)I;;!\IR\Z;:“hzlwzc;)/rlcgc_:ved full Occupation
v e /2011,

1) We now, by this lete

e B PULYOU in qo the

R T

vacant and peaceful possession of the said

by .
Ject to all the covenants, averments and terms and

Housing Private Lid. Ang Con pment Agrc(_:mcm entered into with M/S Mayfair
shigrpins Sl sent Terms sipned in the Mumbai High Cowt on

. .
3) We put you In possessi i s
\ session of the said flat ]
; ! : subject to your ¢ ation ¢ i
complying with the following terms and condit‘:ons'- : onfirmation i 1o sedly

=Y 4N 0k 2

1 Cotuns, ocams and RCC

:,imﬁﬁcd dm::r{)ms ancc; RCC structure in the said flat shall not be altered. amended,
» disturbed and that damage or loss shall not be caused to R.C.C. structure,

b ' o\ = 2 . . -
b] ?\f).c\lcrtor part‘and ch\'atnon of the building which does not fall within the
definition of the said flat in accordance with the above said D A be amended. o
altered  encroached and/or enclosed

¢] You shall not do or omit to do anything in the said flatand/or anywhere in the smd
flat. which causes leakage in the kitchen, bathrooms, toilets of the tlat beneath or

adjacent to or any part of the building faces a problem of leakage,

hatsoever nature shall be carried out without Prior Permission of

d] No changes of w
¢, which shall result in the damage ot R C €. work,

the Managing Committe

¢| No line of plumbing will be modified or changed,

[od : (ol DU 1ocicntinm nnd
flcativns vl e e WCCOTANGEH G0
il work involving removing or addition
nittee and

bmit the intended plan and speci
{ before starting of any c1v
ol any wall and or window shall have to be authorized by Managing ( omm
s‘ul;mit undertaking from your interior decorator/contractor that basic building plans
: i ild ved before commencing the work.
and clevation of the building shall not be change ¢ the wo

f] You shall su
amenities of your fla

w.» Y P ANTR Y e AEEE s e
v r—— - o
-

i *
- ) e ST et vemppo
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Lan
“a m s . =

&

y i
gLl lelji?:}'f:j“sg:/ HOUSING SogiETY 11D
' .

L .. S
A, TP.S.No. 1, Raindug = G/ 3079/71

lot N 173 rivli (West), M Sutraj
0 st), Mumbaij - e M
81 - 400 ggp T;'%Oﬁ Chandavarkar R
10228527158 o

ol
Date - __Zoltel 1!

¢ and License or Lease
| from the S.t;cfls" of Your Nar chalt .
> Society and adhers. - OF mad
adheri ¢ made only 2% Prior inti
Crng 1o the Govt ;;J d“‘;,“‘ Prior intimation
- guideimes laid down fi
n from

,| [eav

and approva
(ime to ime:

hl Ynu 5hil” not store any mateﬁ l
e - als 3
puilding. outside your f] PR

at or within the passage of the

i (WY “ank i
L grorage Water Tank is n 3 -
il Ot permitted in the flay

3

anaging Committee is ent
* I::lchine in case of nccessitn;m\:'d 1o enter into your flat with our me i
control any foss and damagcs: w: are also entitled to enter to supcrvi:é rgf(:;f:al an:‘lj
ontrol B i 1 1ch may be caused duri i ’ gt
work in the sai at, sed during carrying out the alteration

3 SN ETEY
St

i 2y You are taking possession
) and you arc absolutely Satis(;'fciioug flat aficr (aking physical inspection of fhe smid =58
ik oo Sl il e about the workmanship and all the ameniti id
theren a Yy stdll UL raIse alty uer €5 as 1'&gards 15 the samic b ‘_nules provi ed
1< 3amic norcaili.

“Yours faithfully,

¢ BorivaliTulsibaug C0-0p- H. S. Ltd.

N \W g

i;é(.Chainnan) (Secretary)

hat we have received vacant and peaceful physical possession of the above
h speciﬁcd amenities as agreed upon from time to ime and are satisfied with

he original keys of the same.

_We confirm 1
ferred flat wit
oo .
¢ same and received t
2": :

=

;Wc confirm to adhere to the

-

above guidelines.

N T e
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Revised Annexture s -
~oid fat @-th
No. [ No. | PR
At _____L’i—-—_,__%h—" 303 St Lealaben Manda Shah & Mr Viisy M -y
ol BT 203 | [Sert Marvaiva Nareah Shan & Sher Naresh Hanshchandra Shah
85 — Jrd ah 503 Smt Kanchan Jmm Chavan
B17 _____1‘.'1.--._..-—‘-'—"- 803 | [Sm Usha Satish Rawal
3 S i /2 REFUGE AREA
A | o0 . 803 | [Shi Suresh Manohar Walecha —
g13 nh oh 903 Shri Vishwanath Nerayan Ghag
B | tan | e e Cragan
o | e 1103 | |Shr Rajrkant Chaganiai Vyas & Smi Frokha Payukant Vyes
A 10t 12th 1203 | [Shn Jadurai Jaswantral
220 11th 13th 1303 MWJ&MM Rohini Jein
0 12 14th 1409 REFUGE_AREA
A5 13h 15th 1503 | |Sthwi Rasenduy Narendrara Oz7a
ol I 16th 1603 | |5 Natwanal Keshavp Jagad
A3 '—',_;’!'——_._'.L“f 3703 ] |Smt Premiata Sushd Dosd
— s | 3 L 0 GYMNASWM
5 2d an 204 |Smt_Jgna Atul Bhimans
eyl sth 504 mwmwansmwmm
B8 4 sth 804 WWW&WW
B84 s Tth 704 Shn Manmohan Vinayak Jakhd
B2 ah ath 804 |Smt Varsha Harh Shah
A9 ™ oth 904 SN\MNavapnm
rey) an 1orh 7004 |Shn Rajeshauma [ wa&uwwm
L B2 o 11 1104 Shn Anvind Kantda Vyas
A2! o | 1 1208 |Snn Sura B0 Sundertal Sarena
A8 11 ) 3en 1304 |5 Geeta Bhagnant Kok
A8 12th 14th 1404 SN;_WanJ Vaya
g8 1300 15th 1504 s Charsachakot V_Jan
AS 1410 16th 1604 Wi La P1emp Gala & Srei Shadesh Laip G
) 158 1 7th 0 TERRACE
—
o mm'mmwme:.Muw»mmm“m”w..

%meyws Lid.
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Fe0 pivLI TULSIBAUG Co-op, nousing sociETY LTD.

Registration No : BOm / HSG / 3079/71
/

i 'No' 17-A, T‘P.S. No. 1, Ram
L Plo Borivii (West), Mumbald-as o

trale Marg, Off C
. handavark
400 092. Tel. : 022 - 65271586r ar Road,

Date:_ 4 ~ PP AL

T\
L
To whom so it may concern
...................... INamgds a
onafide member of the society .He/She was holding previously flat
)._,H.ﬂ..After redevelopment of the society building, his/her new flat
5...M..1s0N...0 1.0 floor. C’ I 2. qat,j
Certificate issued under the seal of the society.
For Borivali Tulsibaug Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. -

4

Chairman/Secretary

o s T 4
%0 .




